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TOASTMASTERS 
DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE
18 to 24

22.7%

17.7%
12.8%

25 to 34
35 to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64

65+

Bachelor's Degree

GENDER
Male 

46.0%

EDUCATION
Less than High School

High School/GED
Some College

Professional Degree
Doctoral Degree

5.9%

1.0%
4.9%

10.1%

3.3%
3.1%

32.7%
39.0%

Master's Degree

Associate Degree

EMPLOYMENT

Computer and Information
Technology

Education, Training, and 
Library

Business and Financial
Operations

Employed

Self-employed Retired

Not working

COMMUTE

Female
54.0%

AVERAGE
46.2 years

10.4%
are Students

1 to 5
62.8%

in miles

6 to 10
19.4%

11 to 20
11.0%

21 to 30
3.7%

30+
3.1%

PRIMARY 
LANGUAGE 56.6%

are Multilingual
61.1%

Mandarin

French

Hindi
Spanish

English
4.0%

2.7%
3.2%

2.5%
Tamil
Japanese

2.1%
1.6%

69.6%
know English
as a primary
or secondary

language

67.8%
14.6%

9.8%
7.8%

BUSINESS INDUSTRY
60.9%
15.3%
14.2%
6.9%
2.7%

Private for-profit
Government

Own business
Private non-profit

Other

14.3%

11.0%

13.9%

8.8 out of 10Willingness to recommend Toastmasters 

93.7% "Toastmasters has helped me meet my goals"

+/- 1.2% 
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Error

123
Countries
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20.0%
Response

Rate

91.8%
Completion

Rate

Integrity
Respect
Service
Excellence


